
31354 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 31354 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, WITH GARNEY COMPANIES, INC. 
OF NASHVILLE, TN, FOR CONTRACT W-12-026-203, 
DUPONT PUMP STATION AND BASIN IMPROVEMENTS – 
PHASE 2 CONTRACT “B”, TO RECONCILE THE CURRENT 
CONTRACT FOR RAILROAD CROSSING FLAGMAN 
REQUIREMENTS, REALIGNMENT OF UTILITIES, AND 
ADDITIONAL BYPASS PUMPING, FOR AN INCREASE IN 
THE AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-TWO 
THOUSAND TWELVE AND 98/100 DOLLARS ($442,012.98), 
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO AND 98/100 DOLLARS 
($4,758,532.98), AUTHORIZING A NEW CONTINGENCY IN 
THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($100,000.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION 
EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO AND 96/100 DOLLARS 
($4,858,532.96). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1, with Garney Companies, Inc. of Nashville, TN, for Contract W-12-026-203, 

Dupont Pump Station and Basin Improvements – Phase 2 Contract “B”, to reconcile the current 

contract for railroad crossing flagman requirements, realignment of utilities, and additional 

bypass pumping, for an increase in the amount of $442,012.98, for a revised contract amount of 

$4,758,532.98, authorizing a new contingency in the amount of $100,000.00, for a total amount 

of $4,858,532.96.   

ADOPTED: October 25, 2022 

/mem 


